2023-2024 Great Lakes Maritime Academy

4 Year Engineering Officer Program Cost Sheet

In-District

Transfer credits reduce these costs

Maritime Tuition
$510.00 / credit hour
Maritime General Fee
$23.00 / contact hr.

NMC Tuition
$122.00/contact hour

NMC General Fee
$33.00 / contact hour

Health Fee
Program Fee

Cruise Fee (est 60 day)

Firefighting
Sea Bag Fee

Room/Board *
Textbooks (est.)
Uniforms
Physicals
Licensing Fees **

Max Semester Totals

Maximum estimated
costs

1st Year
FALL

$3,060.00

$138.00

$976.00

$264.00

$40.00
$500.00

$4,400.00
$800.00
$500.00
$30.00
$265.00

1st Year 1st Year 2nd Year 2nd Year 2nd Year
SPRING SUMMER FALL SPRING SUMMER

$6,630.00 $2,550.00 $5,610.00 $7,140.00

$299.00  $115.00 $253.00 $322.00

Subject to change

3rd Year 3rd Year 3rd Year 4th Year
FALL SPRING SUMMER FALL

$3,060.00 $2,550.00 $3,060.00 $4,590.00

$138.00 $115.00 $138.00 $207.00

General education classes - if not transferred in:

$366.00 $488.00 $366.00
$99.00 $132.00 $99.00
Other fees and associated costs
$40.00 $40.00 $40.00
$500.00 $500.00 $500.00
$2,820.00
$175.00

$1,098.00 $366.00

$297.00 $99.00

$40.00 $40.00 $40.00
$500.00  $500.00 $500.00

Potential fees and associated costs (may be reduced dependent personal situation)

$4,400.00  Sailing $4,400.00 $4,400.00
$700.00 $650.00 $850.00

$10,973.00 $13,034.00 $5,660.00 $12,073.00 $13,717.00

$90,780.00

Sailing  $4,400.00  Sajling $4,400.00

$850.00 $500.00
$30.00
$150.00 $255.00

$3,738.00 ####H###H  $3,198.00 $10,987.00

* Based on Residence Hall with double-occupancy and median meal plan. Recent high school graduates are required to live in the residence hall.
**Includes TWIC $125.00, MMC $140.00, EPA Card $150.00 and License Exam and Issuance $255.00

4th Year
SPRING

$0.00

$1,464.00

$396.00

$40.00
$500.00

$4,400.00
$600.00

$7,400.00





