2023-2024 Great Lakes Maritime Academy

4 Year Engineering Officer Program Cost Sheet

In-District

Transfer credits reduce these costs Subject to cha										t to change	
	1st Year FALL	1st Year SPRING	1st Year SUMMER	2nd Year FALL	2nd Year SPRING	2nd Year SUMMER	3rd Year FALL	3rd Year SPRING	3rd Year SUMMER	4th Year FALL	4th Year SPRING
Maritime Tuition \$510.00 / credit hour Maritime General Fee	\$3,060.00	\$6,630.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,610.00	\$7,140.00		\$3,060.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,060.00	\$4,590.00	\$0.00
\$23.00 / contact hr.	\$138.00	\$299.00	\$115.00	\$253.00	\$322.00		\$138.00	\$115.00	\$138.00	\$207.00	
General education classes - if not transferred in:											
NMC Tuition \$122.00/contact hour	\$976.00	\$366.00		\$488.00	\$366.00			\$1,098.00		\$366.00	\$1,464.00
NMC General Fee \$33.00 / contact hour	\$264.00	\$99.00		\$132.00	\$99.00			\$297.00		\$99.00	\$396.00
Other fees and associated costs											
Health Fee	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00
Program Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
Cruise Fee (est 60 day)			\$2,820.00								
Firefighting											
Sea Bag Fee			\$175.00								
Potential fees and associated costs (may be reduced dependent personal situation)											
Room/Board *	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	Sailing	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		Sailing	\$4,400.00	Sailing	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
Textbooks (est.)	\$800.00	\$700.00		\$650.00	\$850.00			\$850.00		\$500.00	\$600.00
Uniforms	\$500.00										
Physicals	\$30.00									\$30.00	
Licensing Fees **	\$265.00							\$150.00		\$255.00	
Max Semester Totals	\$10,973.00	\$13,034.00	\$5,660.00	\$12,073.00	\$13,717.00		\$3,738.00	#########	\$3,198.00	\$10,987.00	\$7,400.00
Maximum estimated costs	\$90,780.00										

* Based on Residence Hall with double-occupancy and median meal plan. Recent high school graduates are required to live in the residence hall.

**Includes TWIC \$125.00, MMC \$140.00, EPA Card \$150.00 and License Exam and Issuance \$255.00